United Nations ST/sg/ser.e/478



Distr.: General 22 August 2005

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

## Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 18 August 2005 from the Permanent Mission of Malaysia to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Malaysia to the United Nations (Vienna) presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and has the honour to inform him that the satellite TiungSAT-1, registered by Malaysia in its note verbale of 18 January 2002 (A/AC.105/INF.406), is no longer in operation.

The Permanent Mission has the further honour to inform him that this notification is made in accordance with article IV, paragraph 2, of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX, annex).

V.05-87429 (E) 300805 310805

